existing diabetes or refusal to participate in the study were excluded.  

The variables analyzed: maternal age, gestational age, parity and exposure or not to risk factors. The data 

were analyzed by specific statistical tests with a probability p<0.05. 

Results: Seven hundred and forty-two (742) pregnant women were screened with 103 cases of GDM 

diagnosed, representing a prevalence of 13.8%. The epidemiological profile of women with GDM was 

dominated by the average maternal age which was 28.7 ± 6.5 years, housewives 57.28% (59/103), no level